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CHAPTER 359——S.F.No. 785 
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CHAPTER 36l—S.F.N0. 176

~ 
An act relating to insurance; workers‘ compensation,‘ regulating distributions of excess 

surplus made by the workers’ compensation reinsurance association; clarifjiing the law regu- 
lating distributions of excess surplus; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 45.027, 
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subdivision 1; and 79.34, by adding a subdivision; proposing coding for new law in Minne- 
sota Statutes, chapter 79.

~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~~~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. LEGISLATIVE FINDINGS. 
T_he intent fit public purpose _o_f _tl1_e_ legislature i_n_ creating th_e workers’ 

compensation reinsurance association yv_a_s tp benefit employers py lowering tl1_ep 
Egg _f3)_g mandated workers’ compensation insurance through 3 Q Q, pcmi; 
pulsory, nonprofit reinsurance mechanism. It; 1992 th_e reinsurance association 

i declared a_n_c1 distributed g $100,000,000 excess surplus t_o insurers gt s_el_fi 
insured employers. Ipa_t excess sugplus yygs pg: refunded t_o employer policy- 
holders, whom tl1_e legislature intended Q benefit when _i; created Q reinsurance 
association. fig orderly process _vsI';tl1 sgptp assistance i_s reguired t_o ensure flr1_at 
employer policyholders receive their intended rightful share o_f th_e original 
$100,000,000 excess surplus appl g second $302,000,000 excess surplus declared 
i_n; March 1993, mg; i_s being h_e_lc_1 ‘py t_l_1p reinsurance association. Ap orderly pg: 
gp§_s_ requires _l3a_u1ncinu fairness t_o employers @ administrative feasibility.3 
Qqpg 1 t_o 1_1 ar_e_ _t_hp legislature’s determination 9_f_‘ _t_l_1g§ proper balance. _”l_1e_ 

public pumose fi)_1_' creating pg nonprofit reinsurance association requires 1l_1_a_t @ surplus pg refunded t_o Minnesota employers, v_s/hp Q th_e ultimate payors o_f Q premiums ’tl1_at helped create Qi_s excess surplus. 
Sec. 2. 1992 WORKERS’ COMPENSATION REINSURANCE ASSOCI- 

ATION EXCESS SURPLUS DISTRIBUTION. 
Subdivision _l_. SCOPE. _'l_‘l1_i_s section governs any distribution o_f excess pig 

7 p_l_L_1§ made l_)y gh_e workers’ compensation reinsurance association i_n 1992 other 
, fir; distributions §<_) self-insured members o_f E association. N9 distribution o_f 

th_at excess surplus other gap tl_1g_t_ provided py E section may pp made. _Fo;r E pugpose _o_f % section, _a distribution i_s made upon 13 actual distribution 
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